

Picnics start when gates open and will last for one hour and 30 minutes. At the picnic end time, all food and non-alcoholic beverages will be removed from the picnic area due to local food safety regualtions. If you purchase a keg of beer, that will be removed at the start of the 7th inning or when it is out, whichever happens first.

## **Picnic Start and End Times:**

1:05 PM First Pitch	Picnic Begins: 12:05 PM	Picnic Ends: 1:35 PM
2:05 PM First Pitch	Picnic Begins: 1:05 PM	Picnic Ends: 2:35 PM
6:05 PM First Pitch	Picnic Begins: 5:05 PM	Picnic Ends: 6:35 PM
6:35 PM First Pitch	Picnic Begins: 5:35 PM	Picnic Ends: 7:05 PM
7:05 PM First Pitch	Picnic Begins: 6:05 PM	Picnic Ends: 7:35 PM

**Picnic Menu Includes:** Hamburgers, Hot Dogs, Mac N Cheese, Potato Chips, Coleslaw, Cookies, Soda, Sweet Tea, Lemonade and Ice Water, Picnics are Gluten Free with the exception of cookies and bread. Vegetarian options are available upon request and must be communicated prior to your event.

**Ticket Information:** Add-ons, changes, and payment need to be finalized **30 days prior** to game day. Tickets will be distributed to the group leader digitally by email. Children 2 years and younger do **not** require a ticket.

**Parking Information:** Pricing around First Horizon Park can vary from \$10.00 per vehicle to higher. We recommend that fans park in the parking garage located on the corner of Rep. John Lewis Way & Harrison Street. To purchase garage passes online in advance, visit <u>NashvilleSounds.com/Parking</u>. For bus parking options, please contact your Sounds rep. For more info on parking near First Horizon Park visit <u>nashvillesounds.com/parking</u>.

**Rain Policy**: If the game is rained out prior to gates opening, the entire picnic can be rescheduled for another date. If the game is rained out after gates open, the picnic portion of your outing is not refundable or exchangeable. Rescheduling dates are based on availability.

**Birthday Parties / Gifts & Presents / Group Goodie Bags**: To comply with our fan safety & ballpark security procedures, wrapped packages, gift bags, etc. will not be allowed into First Horizon Park.

For all picnic quesitons and/or changes please contact your ticket representative or: <u>tickets@</u> <u>nashvillesounds.com</u>

